
2024 Penn State Softball

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 19, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-20   Home: 14-5   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 15-3   B1G: 12-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Gaby Garcia  . 3 4 0 54-54 150 29 51 10 0 11 41 94  . 6 2 7 20 9 24 0  . 4 4 4 1 4 0-1 326 18 0 1.000

Maddie Gordon  . 3 3 5 55-55 179 47 60 16 1 13 41 117  . 6 5 4 12 1 28 3  . 3 7 4 3 2 13-14 72 38 8  . 9 3 2

Kaitlyn Morrison  . 3 3 3 53-53 159 38 53 18 6 5 27 98  . 6 1 6 20 6 27 1  . 4 2 0 3 3 9-11 83 86 10  . 9 4 4

Emily Maddock  . 2 9 7 55-55 175 23 52 9 4 0 10 69  . 3 9 4 6 3 6 0  . 3 3 0 1 5 2-4 40 104 12  . 9 2 3

Liana Jones  . 2 9 5 55-55 149 31 44 12 4 9 41 91  . 6 1 1 21 4 36 0  . 3 9 4 1 5 12-15 72 4 4  . 9 5 0

Michela Barbanente  . 2 5 3 48-33 87 18 22 4 0 4 10 38  . 4 3 7 10 0 28 0  . 3 3 0 0 3 5-6 55 1 0 1.000

Audree Mendoza  . 2 5 0 35-14 64 8 16 2 0 1 9 21  . 3 2 8 1 0 16 1  . 2 6 2 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Haylie Brunson  . 2 4 7 55-55 166 26 41 14 1 6 34 75  . 4 5 2 17 2 26 0  . 3 2 1 2 1 1-1 48 2 2  . 9 6 2

Brooke Klosowicz  . 2 3 9 33-11 46 1 11 2 0 0 10 13  . 2 8 3 9 0 6 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 2-4 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

Gianna Poletti  . 2 3 2 44-38 82 11 19 3 0 0 8 22  . 2 6 8 9 0 21 1  . 3 0 8 0 6 2-3 234 8 1  . 9 9 6

Jiselle Hernandez  . 2 2 1 38-34 77 15 17 2 0 1 6 22  . 2 8 6 8 1 23 1  . 3 0 2 0 4 2-2 53 55 6  . 9 4 7

--------------------

Jenna Nelson  . 3 3 3 35-8 15 9 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 3 3 3 1 1 2 0  . 4 1 2 0 0 2-2 14 0 1  . 9 3 3

Lydia Coleman  . 2 0 0 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Madison Seidel  . 1 6 7 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000

Amanda Mack  . 1 5 9 27-20 44 5 7 0 1 1 4 12  . 2 7 3 5 1 14 0  . 2 6 0 0 3 0-0 100 4 7  . 9 3 7

Bridget Nemeth  . 1 2 9 19-17 31 3 4 0 0 2 5 10  . 3 2 3 3 1 11 0  . 2 2 9 0 0 0-0 4 37 3  . 9 3 2

Lauren Marcotte  . 0 0 0 4-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 6 2  . 8 1 8

Jillyan Jochims  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lydia Spalding  . 0 0 0 4-1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 2 7 9 55 1446 267 404 92 17 53 249 689  . 4 7 6 143 29 276 7  . 3 5 3 13 37 50-64 1127 380 60  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 2 4 9 55 1480 227 368 76 7 40 209 578  . 3 9 1 153 26 320 1  . 3 2 9 6 24 37-46 1099 380 46  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (307), Opp (340). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (15). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (9).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Bridget Nemeth  1 . 7 7 23-8 40 25 17 0/4 4 210.0 173 71 53 49 202 29 2 14  . 2 1 8 3 11 0 0 14

Mady Volpe  4 . 5 7 8-8 36 19 3 1/2 1 102.2 104 78 67 68 96 23 1 16  . 2 5 1 4 9 0 1 5

--------------------

Lydia Spalding  5 . 4 3 1-0 14 2 0 0/1 1 29.2 34 23 23 14 10 7 2 5  . 2 8 8 0 5 0 1 2

Paige Maynard  9 . 2 4 3-4 20 9 0 0/1 0 33.1 57 55 44 22 12 17 2 5  . 3 7 3 3 1 0 4 3

Totals  3 . 4 8 35-20 55 55 20 5/4 6 375.2 368 227 187 153 320 76 7 40  . 2 4 9 10 26 0 6 24

Opponents  4 . 4 7 20-35 55 55 25 3/0 2 366.1 404 267 234 143 276 92 17 53  . 2 7 9 24 29 0 13 37

PB - Team (5), G Garcia 5, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - G Garcia (35-43), B Nemeth (12-18), M Volpe (14-16), P Maynard (8-9), L

Spalding (3-3), M Seidel (2-2).



2024 Penn State Softball

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 19, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Gaby Garcia 344 326 18 0 1.000 1 35 8  . 8 1 4 5 0

Michela Barbanente 56 55 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Madison Seidel 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Paige Maynard 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Audree Mendoza 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gianna Poletti 243 234 8 1  . 9 9 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Haylie Brunson 52 48 2 2  . 9 6 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Liana Jones 80 72 4 4  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jiselle Hernandez 114 53 55 6  . 9 4 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kaitlyn Morrison 179 83 86 10  . 9 4 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Amanda Mack 111 100 4 7  . 9 3 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jenna Nelson 15 14 0 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maddie Gordon 118 72 38 8  . 9 3 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bridget Nemeth 44 4 37 3  . 9 3 2 1 12 6  . 6 6 7 0 0

Emily Maddock 156 40 104 12  . 9 2 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brooke Klosowicz 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mady Volpe 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 0 14 2  . 8 7 5 0 0

Lauren Marcotte 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lydia Spalding 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Lydia Coleman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jillyan Jochims 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1567 1127 380 60  . 9 6 2 8 37 9  . 8 0 4 5 0

Opponents 1525 1099 380 46  . 9 7 0 15 50 14  . 7 8 1 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


